

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7465/2018

Om Prakash Sharma S/o Shri Tekchand Ji B/c Brahmin
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saswat Alam for Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Meena, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

08/08/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead complainant as party respondent.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J