

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7465/2018

Om Prakash Sharma S/o Shri Tekchand Ji

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Pratap Singh for Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore-PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

30/04/2026

1. Again a request has been made by the proxy counsel to defer the matter for some another day.
2. On last occasion also i.e. on 21.04.2026, the same request was made to defer the matter and it was made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date and again same request has been made.
3. By way of last and final opportunity, list this matter on 11.05.2026, after reflecting the name of Mr. Pradeep Choudhary, Adv. in the cause list as counsel for the CBI.
4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the complete file in the office of Mr. Pradeep Choudhary, Adv..
5. It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date and in case, the same request is made on the said date, appropriate orders would be passed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J